Rs.500-1000, whereas 6.4%  spent more than two thousand rupees on fish per

month.

About 3.6%  respondents did not spend money on buying clothes per 

month. Alm ost l ! . l %  spent less than five hundred rupees, 21.9% spend Rs.500- 

1000, 28.6%  spent R s .1001-2000. Nearly 13.3% between two thousand one to 

three thousand rupees and 21.7%  spent more than three thousand rupees on 

shopping cloths per month. On using products for personal effects, 35.8%  spent 

less than five hundred rupees, 33.6% spent R s.500-I000, 16.9% spent more than 

one thousand rupees.